one-way tickets, as identified in the RRC Business Plan (July 2015). The base ticket price is intended to stay the

same for the first three years of operation. This will then increase as per the Consumer Price Index (CPI %) from

year 4 onwards.

The table below summarises the assumptions applied to the ticket prices for short trips from Gympie to

Monkland and longer trips from Gympie to Amamoor. Return prices were calculated at 150% of the price for a

one-way ticket.

Table. Ticket Prices

One-Way
$11.55 $8.40 $31.50 $8.40

Return
$17.33 $12.60 $47.25 $12.60

Gympie to Amamoor

One-Way
$19.95 $14.18 $52.50 $14.18

Return
$29.93 $21.26 $78.75 $21.26

Passenger numbers

The assumptions applied to the High, Medium (base figures used for costings - conservative when compared to

historical visitor data) and Low passenger number scenarios for Gym pie to Monkland and Gym pie to Amamoor

are provided in the below table. It is assumed that given greater capacity, the various scenarios would be

provided for by adding extra carriages rather than additional journeys.

Table. High, Medium and Low Passenger Number Assumptions

High Scenario (+10%) Medium Scenario Low Scenario (-10%)
(Base)

Gympie to Monkland

Passengers in Year 1
19,800

18,000 16,200

Gympie to Amamoor

Passengers in Year 1
22,000

20,000 18,000

Table. Revenue Assumptions applied to the High, Medium and Low Scenarios

Page 39 of 52

RTI1718-052-DLGRMA - Page 72 of 332

--- - --- .,.J-~.~.--. ·. ---:,.1 - - • • - ,E • - -

; _Appljc_abl_e to r , _ High Scenario
Medium Scenario

~ow Scenario
,· all scenarios (+1q%} (-10%) .. , · ': -

- - - - - -- - - - - - -- - -

Average Cafe Spend $4.50

Average Retail Spend $2.28

Cafe and Retail Conversion Rate 25%

Annual Theme Trains

Theme Train Annual Growth Rate 2%

Theme Train Capacity 200

Theme Trains per Annum 6

Theme Train Ticket Price $45.00

Footplate Experiences

Price of Steam Train Sunday Footplate $200.00 30% 20% 10%

Experience (driving, 52 per year)/
Conversion Rate

Price of Footplate Experience (not $60.00 30% 20% 10%